

**CITY OF PIQUA - PROJECT #20-05  
 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 DEADLINE: 12/21/2020 at 10:00AM**

BID TABULATION	Quantity	J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		Milligan Construction Co.		L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.		C. G. Construction & Utilities,	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Bid Item List</b>									
Bonding and Insurance - LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00
Mobilization - LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Prune Existing Trees - all Sizes - EA	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
Bypass Contingency - LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Sanitary Manhole Removed - EA	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
Storm Manhole Removed - EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
Abandon Ex. Manhole and Fill with Controlled Density Fill - EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
Sidewalk Removed - SF	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00
Concrete Removed - SY	130	\$13.50	\$1,755.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
Curb & Gutter Removed - LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$9.00	\$675.00
10" Item 304 Aggregate Base - CY	400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$43.00	\$17,200.00
Prime Coat @ 0.4 gal/s.y. - GAL	170	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, PG 64-22, Type 2 - CY	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$355.00	\$9,585.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00
1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, PG 64-22, Type 1 - CY	23	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$355.00	\$8,165.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
Subgrade Compaction - SY	1,670	\$1.25	\$2,087.50	\$5.00	\$8,350.00	\$0.50	\$835.00	\$1.00	\$1,670.00
8" Concrete Drive Apron - SY	130	\$78.50	\$10,205.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$72.00	\$9,360.00
Asphalt Drive Repair - SY	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
Concrete Sidewalk - SF	150	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
Concrete Drive Repair - SY	90	\$78.50	\$7,065.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00
Type 2 Combination Curb and Gutter - LF	75	\$35.50	\$2,662.50	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$33.00	\$2,475.00
6" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Native Backfill - LF	765	\$55.00	\$42,075.00	\$54.00	\$41,310.00	\$50.00	\$38,250.00	\$75.00	\$57,375.00
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	881	\$60.00	\$52,860.00	\$56.00	\$49,336.00	\$70.00	\$61,670.00	\$75.00	\$66,075.00
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	64	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$126.00	\$8,064.00
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	871	\$65.00	\$56,615.00	\$60.00	\$52,260.00	\$75.00	\$65,325.00	\$80.00	\$69,680.00
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	89	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$90.00	\$8,010.00	\$117.00	\$10,413.00
10" D.I. Epoxy Lined Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$196.00	\$2,744.00
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	521	\$85.00	\$44,285.00	\$62.00	\$32,302.00	\$80.00	\$41,680.00	\$94.00	\$48,974.00
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00
24" HDPE Storm Sewer - LF	385	\$105.00	\$40,425.00	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$88.00	\$33,880.00	\$81.00	\$31,185.00
Sanitary Manhole - EA	10	\$3,550.00	\$35,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00
6" Sewer Lateral Connection - EA	85	\$450.00	\$38,250.00	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan - LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Erosion Control - EA	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
Maintaining Traffic - LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00
Construction Layout Stakes - LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Seeding and Mulching - LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
<b>36 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$468,195.00		\$474,908.00		\$523,500.00		\$523,965.00
	<b>Agency Estimate</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>

**CITY OF PIQUA - PROJECT #20-05  
 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 DEADLINE: 12/21/2020 at 10:00AM**

BID TABULATION	Quantity	Kinnison Excavating Inc		M&T Excavating, LLC.		Tom's Construction, Inc.		Finrock Construction Co., Inc.		
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
<b>Bid Item List</b>										
Bonding and Insurance - LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,066.75	\$7,066.75	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Mobilization - LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,404.17	\$6,404.17	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	
Prune Existing Trees - all Sizes - EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$364.02	\$3,276.18	\$605.00	\$5,445.00	
Bypass Contingency - LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
Sanitary Manhole Removed - EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$565.00	\$6,215.00	\$516.55	\$5,682.05	\$1,025.00	\$11,275.00	
Storm Manhole Removed - EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$298.41	\$298.41	\$710.00	\$710.00	
Abandon Ex. Manhole and Fill with Controlled Density Fill - EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$917.85	\$1,835.70	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	
Sidewalk Removed - SF	140	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.10	\$294.00	\$1.23	\$172.20	\$5.00	\$700.00	
Concrete Removed - SY	130	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00	\$23.16	\$3,010.80	\$7.00	\$910.00	
Curb & Gutter Removed - LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.77	\$432.75	\$9.00	\$675.00	
10" Item 304 Aggregate Base - CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.00	\$41.19	\$16,476.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	
Prime Coat @ 0.4 gal/s.y. - GAL	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$9.20	\$1,564.00	\$9.14	\$1,553.80	\$9.25	\$1,572.50	
2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, PG 64-22, Type 2 - CY	27	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$365.00	\$9,855.00	\$353.71	\$9,550.17	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	
1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, PG 64-22, Type 1 - CY	23	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$365.00	\$8,395.00	\$353.71	\$8,135.33	\$356.50	\$8,199.50	
Subgrade Compaction - SY	1,670	\$1.00	\$1,670.00	\$2.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.48	\$801.60	\$1.00	\$1,670.00	
8" Concrete Drive Apron - SY	130	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$90.43	\$11,755.90	\$124.00	\$16,120.00	
Asphalt Drive Repair - SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$52.66	\$2,633.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
Concrete Sidewalk - SF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.39	\$1,108.50	\$8.15	\$1,222.50	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	
Concrete Drive Repair - SY	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$86.00	\$7,740.00	\$81.48	\$7,333.20	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	
Type 2 Combination Curb and Gutter - LF	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.56	\$3,792.00	\$66.00	\$4,950.00	
6" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Native Backfill - LF	765	\$80.00	\$61,200.00	\$63.60	\$48,654.00	\$94.37	\$72,193.05	\$98.00	\$74,970.00	
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	881	\$115.00	\$101,315.00	\$62.00	\$54,622.00	\$99.77	\$87,897.37	\$77.00	\$67,837.00	
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	64	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$64.00	\$4,096.00	\$96.34	\$6,165.76	\$152.00	\$9,728.00	
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	871	\$115.00	\$100,165.00	\$86.00	\$74,906.00	\$94.08	\$81,943.68	\$99.00	\$86,229.00	
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	89	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$90.00	\$8,010.00	\$94.69	\$8,427.41	\$104.00	\$9,256.00	
10" D.I. Epoxy Lined Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	14	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$182.00	\$2,548.00	\$265.15	\$3,712.10	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	521	\$125.00	\$65,125.00	\$92.00	\$47,932.00	\$100.03	\$52,115.63	\$103.00	\$53,663.00	
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	40	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$112.54	\$4,501.60	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	
24" HDPE Storm Sewer - LF	385	\$95.00	\$36,575.00	\$90.00	\$34,650.00	\$102.47	\$39,450.95	\$127.00	\$48,895.00	
Sanitary Manhole - EA	10	\$3,850.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,832.40	\$48,324.00	\$5,232.00	\$52,320.00	
6" Sewer Lateral Connection - EA	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00	\$558.02	\$47,431.70	\$440.00	\$37,400.00	
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan - LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,142.00	\$1,142.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Erosion Control - EA	2,500	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	
Maintaining Traffic - LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,632.94	\$3,632.94	\$8,390.00	\$8,390.00	
Construction Layout Stakes - LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,245.00	\$11,245.00	\$2,855.00	\$2,855.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
Seeding and Mulching - LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,141.30	\$5,141.30	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
<b>36 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$549,645.00		\$557,772.00		\$578,867.00		\$587,000.00	
	<b>Agency Estimate</b>		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	

**CITY OF PIQUA - PROJECT #20-05  
SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT  
DEADLINE: 12/21/2020 at 10:00AM**

BID TABULATION	Quantity	Sturm Construction		Outdoor Enterprise	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Bid Item List</b>					
Bonding and Insurance - LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Mobilization - LS	1	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
Prune Existing Trees - all Sizes - EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
Bypass Contingency - LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Sanitary Manhole Removed - EA	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
Storm Manhole Removed - EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Abandon Ex. Manhole and Fill with Controlled Density Fill - EA	2	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Sidewalk Removed - SF	140	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
Concrete Removed - SY	130	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
Curb & Gutter Removed - LF	75	\$9.50	\$712.50	\$10.00	\$750.00
10" Item 304 Aggregate Base - CY	400	\$76.25	\$30,500.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
Prime Coat @ 0.4 gal/s.y. - GAL	170	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, PG 64-22, Type 2 - CY	27	\$411.00	\$11,097.00	\$340.00	\$9,180.00
1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, PG 64-22, Type 1 - CY	23	\$357.50	\$8,222.50	\$340.00	\$7,820.00
Subgrade Compaction - SY	1,670	\$1.00	\$1,670.00	\$2.00	\$3,340.00
8" Concrete Drive Apron - SY	130	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00
Asphalt Drive Repair - SY	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
Concrete Sidewalk - SF	150	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
Concrete Drive Repair - SY	90	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$82.00	\$7,380.00
Type 2 Combination Curb and Gutter - LF	75	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
6" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Native Backfill - LF	765	\$80.00	\$61,200.00	\$80.00	\$61,200.00
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	881	\$76.00	\$66,956.00	\$70.00	\$61,670.00
8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	64	\$128.00	\$8,192.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	871	\$105.00	\$91,455.00	\$80.00	\$69,680.00
10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	89	\$205.00	\$18,245.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00
10" D.I. Epoxy Lined Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	14	\$246.00	\$3,444.00	\$235.00	\$3,290.00
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Native Backfill - LF	521	\$135.00	\$70,335.00	\$85.00	\$44,285.00
12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill - LF	40	\$169.00	\$6,760.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
24" HDPE Storm Sewer - LF	385	\$121.00	\$46,585.00	\$85.00	\$32,725.00
Sanitary Manhole - EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
6" Sewer Lateral Connection - EA	85	\$490.00	\$41,650.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan - LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Erosion Control - EA	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
Maintaining Traffic - LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
Construction Layout Stakes - LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Seeding and Mulching - LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>36 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$601,054.00		\$622,450.00
	<b>Agency Estimate</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>